24
4e
_S
ub
m
it
ta
l_

gaSoline mixtureS anD bio-fuelS
Typical Applications
•  Gas stations: fuel delivery lines, fill lines,
vapour recovery lines, vent lines
• Refineries: underground transfer lines
•  Tank farms: underground transfer lines
• Airports, Heliports, Marinas, etc.
• Industrial Applications
SMARTFLEX UL 971 PIPE
UL971  - Single Wall - Product / Vent / Vapor Recovery / Fill Lines
Item Code Construction Nominal Sizes
Item Coil suffix Stick suffix Inch mm
Available
Package
Coil Length Stick Length lbs/ft kg/m
TSMAXP32 R50 / R75 B6 / B12 1” 32 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 39’ 0.28 0.42
TSMAXP50 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 1”-1/2 50 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.56 0.84
TSMAXP63 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.84 1.25
TSMAXP90 N/A B6 / B12 3” 90 Stick  19’ / 39’ 1.54 2.29
TSMAXP110 N/A B6 / B12 4” 110 Stick  19’ / 39’ 2.19 3.26
UL971  - Double Wall - Product / Vent / Vapor Recovery / Fill Lines
Item Code Construction
Primary
Nominal Sizes
Secondary
Nominal Sizes
Item Coil suffix Stick suffix Inch mm Inch mm
Avail
Package
Coil
Length
Stick Length lbs/ft kg/m
TSMAXPD3263 R50 / R75 B6 / B12 1” 32 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 39’ 0.71 1.06
TSMAXPD50 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 1”-1/2 50 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ /27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.99 1.48
TSMAXPD63 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 2” 63 2”-1/2 75 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ /27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 1.41 2.10
TSMAXPD90 N/A B6 / B12 3” 90 5” 125 Stick  19’ / 39’ 2.58 3.84
TSMAXPD110 N/A B6 / B12 4” 110 5’ 125 Stick  19’ / 39’ 3.65 5.43
UL971 - Secondary Containment Pipe
Item Code Construction Nominal Sizes
Item Coil suffix Stick suffix Inch mm Avail Package Coil Length Stick Length lbs/ft kg/m
TSMAXS63 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10/ B13 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.43 0.64
TSMAXS75 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10/ B13 2”-1/2 75 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.57 0.85
TSMAXS125 N/A B6 / B12 5’ 125 Stick  19’ / 39’ 1.46 2.17
UL971  - Single Wall - Vapor / Vent
Item Code Construction Nominal Sizes
Item Coil suffix Stick suffix Inch mm
Available
Package
Coil Length Stick Length lbs/ft kg/m
TSMAUXP50 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 1”-1/2 50 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.43 0.64
TSMAUXP63 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.67 1.00
TSMAUXP90 N/A B6 / B12 3” 90 Stick  19’ / 39’ 1.30 1.94
TSMAUXP110 N/A B6 / B12 4” 110 Stick  19’ / 39’ 1.90 2.83
UL971  - Double Wall - Vapor / Vent
Item Code Construction Nominal Sizes
Item Coil suffix Stick suffix Inch mm
Available
Package
Coil Length Stick Length lbs/ft kg/m
TSMAUXPD3263 R50 / R75 B6 / B12 1” 32 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 39’ 0.71 1.06
TSMAUXPD50 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 1”-1/2 50 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 0.86 1.28
TSMAUXPD63 R50 / R75 B6 / B8 / B9 / B10 / B12 2” 63 Coil / Stick 164’ / 246’ 19’ / 27’ / 29’ / 35’ / 39’ 1.24 1.85
TSMAUXPD90 N/A B6 / B12 3” 90 Stick  19’ / 39’ 2.76 4.11
PiPing at its best!!!
CODE
d
(mm)